
2018 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg North 332 - 342 = 674 1 Ethan Galvan (Edinburg Vela) 75 - 74 = 149

2 PSJA North 336 - 342 = 678 2 Jacob Flores (PSJA High) 77 - 76 = 153

3 Edinburg Vela 358 - 339 = 697 3 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 78 - 82 = 160

4 PSJA High 350 - 352 = 702 4 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) 81 - 83 = 164

5 Edinburg Economedes 389 - 378 = 767 5 Mark Villegas (PSJA North) 86 - 79 = 165

6 PSJA Southwest 417 - 434 = 851 6 Mathew Jasso (PSJA North) 80 - 87 = 167

7 PSJA Memorial 491 - 512 = 1003 7 Armando Barboza (PSJA North) 83 - 86 = 169

8 Edinburg High 516 - 489 = 1005 8 Pablo Hernandez (Edinburg Economedes) 87 - 83 = 170

Hunter Ramirez (Edinburg North) 85 - 85 = 170

John Mata (PSJA High) 86 - 84 = 170

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Players in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 3-4, 2018 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  49 players

Course:  Tierra del Sol GC (Pharr)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy

Day 2:  Overcast, Cool and Breezy

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

49 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

22 Ryan Torres (PSJA North) 101 - 104 = 205

39 Mathew Trevino (PSJA North) 134 - 111 = 245

43 Adolfo Salazar (PSJA North) 136 - 129 = 265

24 Vicente Caceres (Edinburg Vela) 99 - 110 = 209

33 Anthony Vazquez (Edinburg Vela) 115 - 116 = 231

27 Jake Rowland (Edinburg Vela) 115 - 96 = 211

32 Josean Barrientos (PSJA High) 104 - 112 = 216

33 Marco Guajardo (PSJA High) 110 - 121 = 231

dnf Chad Kotzcer (Edinburg North) 109 - NS = NT

dnf Sergio Cerda (PSJA Southwest) 113 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

49 players in the field

1st Edinburg North 2nd PSJA North

3 Malachi Esparza 78 - 82 = 160 6 Mathew Jasso 80 - 87 = 167

4 James Dreyer 81 - 83 = 164 7 Armando Barboza 83 - 86 = 169

8 Hunter Ramirez 85 - 85 = 170 5 Mark Villegas 86 - 79 = 165

13 Marco Pena 88 - 92 = 180 12 Darren Pedroza 87 - 90 = 177

16 Santana Gutierrez 95 - 95 = 190 23 Tomas Arredondo 102 - 106 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 342 = 674 TEAM TOTAL:  336 - 342 = 678

3rd Edinburg Vela 4th PSJA High

1 Ethan Galvan 75 - 74 = 149 2 Jacob Flores 77 - 76 = 153

11 Juan Aguilar 89 - 85 = 174 8 John Mata 86 - 84 = 170

21 Abraham Rodriguez 95 - 103 = 198 13 Luis Trevino 89 - 91 = 180

17 Jesse Flores 99 - 92 = 191 24 Jared Rivera 98 - 111 = 209

15 Darian Gonzalez 101 - 88 = 189 30 Edgar Hernandez 114 - 101 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 339 = 697 TEAM TOTAL:  350 - 352 = 702

5th Edinburg Economedes 6th PSJA Southwest

8 Pablo Hernandez 87 - 83 = 170 20 Oscar Saldivar 97 - 99 = 196

19 John Salinas 98 - 95 = 193 28 Americo Garcia 103 - 109 = 212

17 Eddie Garcia 99 - 92 = 191 30 Robert Guevarra 107 - 108 = 215

29 Jaime Reyna 105 - 108 = 213 35 Jonathon Carlos 110 - 123 = 233

38 Miguel Carlos 120 - 118 = 238

TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 378 = 767 TEAM TOTAL:  417 - 434 = 851

7th PSJA Memorial 8th Edinburg High

26 JD Chavez 105 - 105 = 210 36 Sebastian Garcia 122 - 114 = 236

40 Kailem Alaniz 122 - 138 = 260 37 Kristian Quintero 123 - 114 = 237

41 John Guerrero 131 - 131 = 262 42 John Carranco 133 - 131 = 264

44 Leo Flores 133 - 138 = 271 46 Angel Reyes 138 - 137 = 275

47 Stephen Salinas 138 - 138 = 276 44 Adrian Martinez 141 - 130 = 271

TEAM TOTAL:  491 - 512 = 1003 TEAM TOTAL:  516 - 489 = 1005



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Ethan Galvan Edinburg Vela 75 74 149

2 Jacob Flores PSJA High 77 76 153

3 Malachi Esparza Edinburg North 78 82 160

4 James Dreyer Edinburg North 81 83 164

5 Mark Villegas PSJA North 86 79 165

6 Mathew Jasso PSJA North 80 87 167

7 Armando Barboza PSJA North 83 86 169

8 Pablo Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 87 83 170

8 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 85 85 170

8 John Mata PSJA High 86 84 170

11 Juan Aguilar Edinburg Vela 89 85 174

12 Darren Pedroza PSJA North 87 90 177

13 Marco Pena Edinburg North 88 92 180

13 Luis Trevino PSJA High 89 91 180

15 Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 101 88 189

16 Santana Gutierrez Edinburg North 95 95 190

17 Jesse Flores Edinburg Vela 99 92 191

17 Eddie Garcia Edinburg Economedes 99 92 191

19 John Salinas Edinburg Economedes 98 95 193

20 Oscar Saldivar PSJA Southwest 97 99 196

21 Abraham Rodriguez Edinburg Vela 95 103 198

22 Ryan Torres(PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 101 104 205

23 Tomas Arredondo PSJA North 102 106 208

24 Jared Rivera PSJA High 98 111 209

24 Vicente Caceres (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 99 110 209

26 JD Chavez PSJA Memorial 105 105 210

27 Jake Rowland(Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 115 96 211

28 Americo Garcia PSJA Southwest 103 109 212

29 Jaime Reyna Edinburg Economedes 105 108 213

30 Edgar Hernandez PSJA High 114 101 215

30 Robert Guevarra PSJA Southwest 107 108 215

32 Josean Barrientos(PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 104 112 216

33 Marco Guajardo(PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 110 121 231

33 Anthony Vazquez(Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 115 116 231

35 Jonathon Carlos PSJA Southwest 110 123 233

36 Sebastian Garcia Edinburg High 122 114 236

37 Kristian Quintero Edinburg High 123 114 237

38 Miguel Carlos PSJA Southwest 120 118 238

39 Mathew Trevino(PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 134 111 245

40 Kailem Alaniz PSJA Memorial 122 138 260

41 John Guerrero PSJA Memorial 131 131 262

42 John Carranco Edinburg High 133 131 264

43 Adolfo Salazar(PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 136 129 265

44 Leo Flores PSJA Memorial 133 138 271

44 Adrian Martinez Edinburg High 141 130 271



46 Angel Reyes Edinburg High 138 137 275

47 Stephen Salinas PSJA Memorial 138 138 276

dnf Chad Kotzcer(Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 109 NS NT

dnf Sergio Cerda(PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 113 NS NT


